GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KARL A. RACINE
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Public Interest Division
Public Integrity Unit

E-Docketed
March 11, 2016

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia Secretary
1325 G Street, NW

Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20005

* * %
I
I

Re:  Formal Case No. 1119 - In the Matter of the Joint Application of Exelon
Corporation, Pepco Holdings, Inc., Potomac Electric Power Company, Exelon
Energy Delivery Company, LLC and New Special Purpose Entity, LLC for
Authorization and Approval of Proposed Merger Transaction.

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick:

On behalf of the District of Columbia Government, I enclose an original and fifteen (15) copies
of the Notice of the District of Columbia Government Regarding Alternative Settlement Terms
and Response to Joint Applicants’ Request for Other Relief. If you have any questions regarding
this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

KARL A. RACINE
Attorney General

By:  /s/ Brian R. Caldwell
BRIAN R. CALDWELL
Assistant Attorney General
(202) 727-6211 — Direct
Brian.caldwell@dc.gov

cc: Service List

441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 600-S, Washington, DC 20001 e Phone (202) 727-3500 @ Fax (202) 727-6546



BEFORE THE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE MERGER OF EXELON )
CORPORATION, PEPCO HOLDINGS, INC,, )
POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, ) Formal Case No. 1119
EXELON ENERGY DELIVERY COMPANY, LLC )
AND NEW SPECIAL PURPOSE ENTITY, LLC )

NOTICE OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT
REGARDING ALTERNATIVE SETTLEMENT TERMS AND

RESPONSE TO JOINT APPLICANTS’ REQUEST FOR OTHER RELIEF

The District of Columbia Government (the District) hereby provides the Public Service
Commission of the District of Columbia (the Commission) with Notice that the District does not
accept the alternative terms set forth in Attachment A to Order No. 18109." The District
continues to support the Nonunanimous Full Settlement Agreement and Stipulation as proposed
on October 6, 2015 (NSA), and believes that approval of the Merger on those terms provides

direct and tangible benefits to ratepayers, promotes sustainability, and otherwise remains in the

public interest.

For these reasons, the District hereby responds to Joint Applicants’ Request for Other
Relief Pursuant to 15 DCMR § 130.17(b) and Order No. 18019, filed on March 7, 2016, by
joining in Joint Applicants’ first request only: that the Commission issue an Order adopting the

original terms of the NSA as a resolution on the merits.’

! Formal Case No. 1119, at 1206 (rel. Feb. 26, 2016).

>See 15 D.C.M.R § 105.8



Respectfully Submitted,

KARL A. RACINE
Attorney General for the District of Columbia

ELIZABETH SARAH GERE
Deputy Attorney General
Public Interest Division

[s/ Bennett Rushkoff

BENNETT RUSHKOFF (D.C. Bar # 386925)
Assistant Deputy Attorney General

Public Integrity Unit

/s/ Brian R. Caldwell

BRIAN R. CALDWELL (D.C. Bar # 979680)
Assistant Attorney General

Public Advocacy Section

441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 650-N
Washington, D.C. 20001

Tel: (202) 727-6211

Fax: (202) 741-8779

Email: Brian.Caldwell@dc.gov

March 11, 2016
Attorneys for the District of Columbia Government



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of March 2016, I caused true and correct copies of
the foregoing Notice of the District of Columbia Government Regarding Alternative Settlement
Terms and Response to Joint Applicants’ Request for Other Relief to be electronically delivered

to the following parties:

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq.
Office of the People’s Counsel
1133 15th Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20005
smfrye@opc-dc.gov

Frann G. Francis, Esq.

Apartment and Office Building
Assoc. of Metropolitan Washington
1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
ffrancis(@aoba-metro.org

Peter E. Meier, Esq.

Potomac Electric Power Company
701 Ninth Street, NW

Suite 1100, 10th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20010
Peter.meier@pepcoholdings.com

Olivia Wein, Esq.

National Consumer Law Center

1001 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 510
Washington, D.C. 20036-5528
owein@nclc.org

Abraham Silverman, Esq.

NRG Energy Inc.

211 Carnegie Center

Princeton, NJ 08540
Abraham.Silverman@nrgenergy.com

Anya Schoolman

D.C. Solar United Neighborhoods
1826 Lamont Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20010-2693
Anya.schoolman@gmail.com

Richard Herskovitz, Esq.

Associate General Counsel

Public Service Commission of the
District of Columbia

1333 H Street, N.W., 7th Floor East
Washington, D.C. 20005
rherskovitz@psc.dc.gov

Leonard E. Lucas, III, Esq.
Office of General Counsel
General Services Administration
1275 First Street, N.E., 5th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20002
leonard.lucas@gsa.gov

Richard M. Lorenzo, Esq.
Loeb & Loeb

345 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10154
rlorenzo@loeb.com

Brian R. Greene, Esq.
GreencHurlocker, PLC

707 East Main Street, Suite 1025
Richmond, VA. 23219
BGreene@GreeneHurlocker.com

Jeffrey W. Mayes, Esq.

Monitoring Analytics, LLC

2621 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 160
Eaglesville, PA 19403

Jeffrey. mayes@monitoringanalytics.com

Robert I. White, Esq.

Nancy A. White, Esq.

Squire Sanders Patton Boggs, LLP
1200 19th Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20036
Nancy.white@squirepb.com



Randy E. Hayman, Esq. Carolyn Elefant, Esq.

D.C. Water & Sewer Authority Law Offices of Carolyn Elefant

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 2200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, 4th FL East
Washington, D.C. 20032 Washington, D.C. 20037
Randy.hayman@dcwater.com Carolyn@carolynelefant.com

Bruce R. Oliver Larry Martin

Revilo Hill Associates, Inc. Grid 2.0

7103 Laketree Drive Imartindc@gmail.com

Fairfax Station, VA 22039

revilohill@verizon.net
Randall Speck, Esq.
Kaye Scholer LLP
901 Fifteenth St. NW
Washington, D.C. 20005
Randall.Speck@kayescholer.com

/s/ Brian R. Caldwell
Brian R. Caldwell
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